507936998 06/01/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7984129

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
LAMBERTI SPA			05/02/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY)ATA					
Name:	IGM RESI	ESINS ITALIA S.R.L.				
Street Address:	CORSO M	SO MAGENTA 82				
City:	MILANO (IILANO (MI)				
State/Country:	ITALY	TALY				
Postal Code:	20123					
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Typ	e	Number				
Patent Number: 8		33142				
Patent Number:		18332				
Patent Number: 7		7868054				
Patent Number:	78	51029				
Fax Number:	•	12)661-8002	waaaaful itwill ba aant			
		ne e-mail address first; if that is uns f that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
		26618000				
Email:		o@Imiplaw.com				
· · · · ·	ינ	ICAS & MERCANTI, LLP				
-		,				
Address Line 1:	30	BROAD STREET				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	30 213	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	30 21: NE	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	30 213 NE NUMBER:	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 0924-1317				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	30 213 NE NUMBER:	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 0924-1317 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	30 213 NE NUMBER:	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 0924-1317				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	30 213 NE NUMBER:	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 0924-1317 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	30 213 NE NUMBER:	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10004 0924-1317 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI /Michael N. Mercanti/				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	30 213 NE NUMBER:	BROAD STREET ST FLOOR W YORK, NEW YORK 10004 0924-1317 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI /Michael N. Mercanti/				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the UNDERSIGNED, is an authorized officer of Lamberti Spa, organized under the laws of Italy having a principal place of business at Via Piave, 18 - 21041 Albizzate (VA) Italy (ASSIGNOR) and whereas Lamberti Spa is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements (INVENTIONS) in the United States disclosed in following US Patents (PATENTS)

Title	Application Date	Application Serial Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	
LOW-EXTRACTABLE	00/11/0012	13/884,507	8,933,142	13/Jan/2015	100
THIOXANTHONES	09/May/2013	15/664,507	6,955,142	13/341/2013	
PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF CRYSTALLINE MIXTURES OF	00/0 /0011	10/055 000	0 (10 000	01/D /0010	
ALPHA-HYDROXYCARBONYL DERIVATIVES OF ALPHA-	09/Sep/2011	13/255,892	8,618,332	31/Dec/2013	82
METHYLSTYRENE DIMERS					
PHENYLGLYOXALIC ESTERS GENERATING BY PHOTOLYSIS LOW MIGRATABLE FRAGMENTS	13/Nov/2007	11/914,245	7,868,054	11/Jan/2011	37
PHOTOPOLYMERISABLE SYSTEMS CONTAINING LOW-EXTRACTABLE					, ,
AND LOW-VOLATILE COINITIATORS	05/Feb/2008	11/997,934	7,851,029	14/Dec/2010	L L I

WHEREAS, IGM Resins Italia S.r.l. (previously named ELIOS S.r.l.) organized under the laws of the Italy having a principal place of business at Corso Magenta 82 - 20123 Milano (MI) / IT (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and the PATENTS in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and PATENTS and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the INVENTIONS and PATENTS in the United States of America, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, said PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said PATENTS may be granted as fully and entirely

{00841519 }

1

PATENT REEL: 063828 FRAME: 0975

Docket No. 0924-1317

as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said INVENTIONS and PATENTS, including making such title of lawful public record, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Lambertí Spa

DATE 02.05.23

By: U BASSI GIUSEPPE Name: DIRECTOR Title:

{00841519 }

PATENT REEL: 063828 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 06/01/2023